
Breakout Artist of the Year
Lil Mexico @lilmexico
Big Lex @bigbadlex_
King George @803kinggeorge
V12 Steff @v12steff
Kuzco Da Foo @officialkuzcodafoo

Group of the Year
Rilla City @cityrilla
RFN @rfn_in_myownworld
Teedo Gonzalez x Bob G The Chef @teedogonzalez
Joe Nice and the Soul Posse @joeniceandthesoulposse
O.G. P Rose & Rich Chamberlain @richchamberlainmusic

Female Artist of the Year
Real KeKe @therealkekeqods
Ruby Rae @1rubyrae
Pretti Emage @pretti_emage
Big Lex @bigbadlex_
B. Me @the_diamonddiva



Male Artist of the Year
Kountupwitdak @kountupwitdak
Dick James @darealdickjames
V12 Steff @v12steff
Reezie Roc @reezierocmusic
PG Ra @pgra

LGBTQ+ Artist of the Year
Blaq @thee_blaq_official
Daya Carter @dayacarterr
Dean Alsetto @dean_alsetto
Unique @iamunique.c
LexDaBenefit @lexdabenefit

Underrated Artist of the Year
Teedo Gonzalez @teedogonzalez
Hollywood Metro @hollywoodmetroofficial
Meek Bandz @datboy_bandzz
King Killumbia @kingkillumbia
Bianca Clarke @qb_bianca



Single of the Year
Friday Night - King George @803kinggeorge
Face Down - Big Lex @bigbadlex_
Carolina Bounce - Fatman @fatmanbigboistatus
Another Lick (remix)- Kuzco Da Foo - Ft. Blacc Zacc
Lit - Marja'kim @mar.jakim

Collaboration of the Year
We Outside - Cherry Brown ft V12Steff @cherrybrownmusic
Get It Now Ball Later - Jaida Jaii ft Itchy @officialjaidajaii1
Another Lick (remix)- Kuzco Da Foo - Ft. Blacc Zacc
No Problems - Fatman ft Rapid Fire @fatmanbigboistatus
Bigger Plans - Yung Truez ft Baby K @_iloveyungtruez

Album/Mixtape of the Year
Carolina Princess Reloaded - Big Lex
6100 Degreez - Long Money Phil @1longmoney
Dapper Season - Reezie Roc @reezierocmusic
Bandemic - Rapid Fire x Various Artists
Heavy Motion - PG Ra @pgra



Music Video of the Year
Face Down - Big Lex @bigbadlex_
Not Augusta - Stuckup Kala ft Jaida Jaii @stuckupkala
Reachin' - B. Me @the_diamonddiva
I'm Yourz - Deja Monet @deja.monet1996
Still Trappin - Young Bank ft Yung Holiday @bmh_youngbank

Male Hip Hop Artist of the Year
Long Money Phil @1longmoney
Wrightway Jay @1wrightwayjay
Marja'kim @mar.jakim
Sk8board Pete @sk8boardpete_bge
Dooley Da Don @dooleydadon421

Female Hip Hop Artist of the Year
Annie O @annieo_cl
Shai Kelley @shaikelley
Jujufrmdabando @jujufrmdabando
Victoria Rose @victoria_rose_mega
Jadia Jaii @officialjaidajaii1



Male R&B Artist of the Year
Marcus Allen @marcusallenofficial
Justin Demond @mrjustindemond
E. Finch @efinchmusic
King Montiez @king_montiez
Monii @king.monii

Female R&B Artist of the Year
Ms. Trill @ms.trill
Queen Richie @therealqueen2015
P. Young @chinadoll__1
Deja Monet @deja.monet1996
Tiffany J @supadopechick

Gospel Artist of the Year
Kenny Smith @kennysmithmusic
Brother Alonzo @brotheralonzo
John Lakin @johnlakinsings
Algeron Wright @algeronwright
Grace Mercy @grace_mercy_s



Southern Soul/Blues Artist of the Year
Tha Big Dude @tha_bigdude_
Joe Nice and the Soul Posse @joeniceandthesoulposse
King George @803kinggeorge
Juston Kase @akajustonkase
Shelton Richardson

Female Southern Soul/Blues Artist of the Year
Meme Yahsal @meme.yahsal
Vettrynn @vettrynn_vettrynn
Carletta @carletta.davis.33
Mizz CoCo @mizzcocomusic
Portia P @ms_portia_p

DJ of the Year
DJ Prettyboy Mel @djprettyboymel
DJ P Money @djpmoneybgt
Cliff Da Supa Producer @cliff.jennings2
DJ Surplus @djsurplus
DJ Marley Bandz @djmarleybandzz



Female DJ of The Year
DJ Trendsetter @tr3nds3tt3r_3
Shejay T.O. @shejayto
DJ Rozay Red @djrozayred
DJ Aiko Finesse @aikofinesse
DJ N-Zone @djn_zone

Underrated DJ of the Year
DJ BMore @itsdjbmore
@iammarcellus_da_dj
DJ Shyy @djshyy803
DJ Carolina X @djcarolina
Deejay Swagg @djswagg706

Radio DJ of the Year
DJ Rolla @dj_rolla
DJ PrettyboyMel @djprettyboymel
DJ Shells @dj_shells
DJ Cass @djcass843
DJ Krytonite @djkryptonitesdm



Club DJ of the Year
DJ PrettyboyMel @djprettyboymel
Cliff Da Supa Producer @cliff.jennings2
DJ Ty @officialdjty
DJ Carolina X @djcarolinax
Ali Husslex @ali_husslex

Video Director of the Year
GlassedByChop @glassedbychop
Richboi Made It @richboimadeit
The Directorz @thevoicebox
J Paul The Demi God @jpaulthedemigod
Shot By Nae @shotbynae

Producer of the Year
Stilz Unique @stilzunique
JC Da Producer @jcdaproducer
Chill Go Hard @chillgohard
I Mix Nation @imixnationforreal
Hoodrich Keem @hoodrichkeem



Promoter of the Year
#JerryDoMeAFavor @jerry_do_me_a_favor
Victory Promotion @victorypromotion
The Formula @nymills @d_rocsantana
Missteriouz @iamqueennasty
Top Shelf Entertainment @topshelfent864

Record Label of the Year
Bone & Grissle Ent @bonegrissle.ent
Money Made Records @mmrthelabel
Ace Vision Productions @acevisionzproductions
V12 Da Label @v12dalabel
6 Millionz Production & Entertainment @6millionmz

Recording Studio of the Year
BottomLine Studios @bottomlinestudio
South Grind Studio @southgrindstudio
Sam Be Mixing @sam_be_mixing
100 Watt Studios @100wattstudios



Podcast/Blog of the Year
Be100 Radio SC @be100radiosc
Tha Bottom of the Bottle @thabottomofthabottle
Those To Watch Radio @thosetowatchradiosho
I Say Podcast @isaypodcast
Da Cosign Podcast @dacosignpodcast

Host of the Year
Dirty D @dioncoleman6642
DJ Ikkywoods @thehostdoingthemost_
Big Plugg @bigplugg_
DMR @dmrsolutions
Crunkman Wilson @crunkmanwilson

Model/Modeling Agency of the Year
Danni B Da Promoter @itsme_danib
Bellah Modeling Agency @bellahmodelingagency
Runway Model Diva @tracyrunwaymodel
Leah G Yana @leahgyanaofficial
Big Plugg @bigplugg_



Southern Girl of the Year
Niq @freakniqqq_
Enija A @therealenija
Tae Monae @tae_monae
Savage @pamelasaunders1970
JonQueria J @therealkijhona.j

Photographer of the Year
Joshua Gholson @mr_xclusive803
Alayna Perryman @perrymanstudios
Chyna Kystelle @yourfavnolabel
Mr. Phi Productions @mr.phiproductions
Oree Photoink @rashidoree

Graphic Designer of the Year
Design By Nuutzo @blocstarr_nuutzo
Techknow Design Studio
Daneja Graphix @danejagraphixllc
The Art Dealer @artdealerinc



Indy Film/Series of the Year
Set It Off Atlanta @popupproductionsatl
Bee Badd's Playhouse @realbeebadd
Lilith's Ball @geecheeone
Pimpstress @the_peoples_network
Last Days of Black Rob @thelastdaysofbr

Fashion Designer/Label of the Year
Nasty Dealers USA @nastydealersusa
Don Bianchi @bianchi_brand258
Chilly Days @chillydaysofficial
​Swiff @swiffbrand
Got Gars @gotgars.usa


